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● November 11th: Veterans Day (no 
school)

● November 25th-29th: 
Thanksgiving Break (new this year, 
we are off for the week) 

Students can still work on courses on 
these days if they choose, but 
attendance will not be taken.

ONLINE ATTENDANCE
● As a reminder, attendance is taken each 

school day when you login and work on 
assignments. 

● If you are sick and unable to work,  please 
have your parent contact Mrs. Hueitt in our 
office to have the absence excused.

■ Email thueitt@aguafria.org or 
call 623-932-7140

● 10 consecutive absences will result in your 
courses being closed and you will dropped 
from the online program.
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Agua Fria Online website: 
https://www.aguafria.org/afo  

AGUA FRIA 
ONLINENOVEMBER 

2024

Supervising Teachers
● Mr. Makemson - rmakemson@aguafria.org 
● Mrs. Nuñez - snunez@aguafria.org
● Mr. Lotts - jlotts@aguafria.org 
● Mr. Poe - cpoe@aguafria.org 

ESS Coordinator

Office

● Mr. Harvey - jharvey@aguafria.org 

AFO School Counselor
● Mr. Leddy - pleddy@aguafria.org  

● Attendance/Registration: Mrs. Hueitt - thueitt@aguafria.org
● AFO Office Manager: Ms. Herrera - mherrera@aguafria.org
● Director of Non-Traditional Programs: Dr. Richman - brichman@aguafria.org 

● Contact the Teacher of Record for the course. You can find their email here.
Questions about coursework

AFO CONTACT INFORMATION 

CUMULATIVE EXAMS 
● All Edgenuity courses have a cumulative (final) exam. 
● This exam is worth 20% of the overall course grade for most courses. 
● These exams need to be monitored when given. We use GoGuardian 

software to monitor the exams. 
● Students need to use their school-issued Chromebooks to take the exams. 
● Final Exams are automatically scheduled for Monday, December 16 - 

Wednesday, December 18.
● If you complete a course prior to the exam testing dates, you can schedule to 

take your exam earlier. Please reach out to a supervising teacher to set up a 
date and time for taking the exam.
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